VS-40MT120UHAPbF
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 09-Oct-17 1 Document Number: 94507
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
“Half Bridge” IGBT MTP (Ultrafast NPT IGBT), 80 A
FEATURES

 Fig. CT.3 - S.C. SOA Circuit
 Fig. CT.4 - Switching Loss Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 K
VCC
D.U.T.
0
L
+
-
L
Rg
80 V
D.U.T.
1000 V
+
-
D
C
Driver
D.U.T.
900 V
+
-
L
Rg
VCC
Diode clamp/
D.U.T.
D.U.T./
driver
- 5 V
- +
+
-
2 - Current rating (40 = 40 A)
3 - Essential part number
4 - Voltage code (120 = 1200 V)
5 - Speed / type (U = ultrafast IGBT)
6 - Circuit configuration (H = half bridge)
7 - A = Al2O3 DBC substrate
8 - PbF = lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
40 MT 120 U H A PbF
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
VS-
VS-40MT120UHAPbF
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 09-Oct-17 9 Document Number: 94507
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95175
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 01-Jul-15 1 Document Number: 95175
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MTP
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Note
• Unused terminals are not assembled in the package
Ø 2.1 (x 4)
Pins position
with tolerance
R 2.6 (x 2)
Dia. 5 (x 4)